SERIES

Social Studies

History | Social & Political Life | Geography

Written by :

SELRER (o]
(M.A., Ph.D.)

= Informative Pictures

= Life Skills

» Multiple Choice Questions
= Fun Activities



R L1

| Maps given in the book are not to scale. These are only guideline maps ,

: and do not have any relation with the international boundary line of India. :

N o o o ——— —— — —— — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Published by :

Az

EDUCATION
LEADS

PETERSON PRESS
(A unit of Naman Publishing (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd.)

Behind Silver Line School,
Laxmipuram, Rajpur Chungi, Agra

New Edition

© All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced or copied in any form or by
any means (graphic, electronic or mechanical, including
photocopying, recording, taping, or information retrieval system)
or reproduced on any disc, tape, perforated media or other
information storage device, etc., without the written permission of
the publishers.

Every effort has been made to avoid errors or omissions in this
publication. In spite of this, some errors might have crept in. Any
mistake, error or discrepancy noted may be brought to our notice
and it shall be taken care of in the next edition. It is notified that
neither the publishers nor the author or seller will be responsible
for any damage or loss of any kind, in any manner, therefrom.

Edited by :
Tarun Sinha
Lakshendra Garg

Designed by :
Kartik Computers

The contents, transparencies, illustrations and layout of this book
are the sole property of NAMAN PUBLISHING (INDIA) PVT. LTD.,
Agra and are copyrighted. Any reproduction in whole or in part in
any form what so ever is strictly prohibited.




Preface

The present series of Social Studies for classes 6 to 8 is written according to the latest
syllabus prescribed by NCERT. Its aim is to teach Social Studies in such a way that students
can develop a social vision.

Each book comprises three sections—History, Geography and Social & Political Life. The
history sections throws light on the past of India and make them aware that how India
emerged as a great culture and country. The geography section gives knowledge of the
earth, its environment, resources and development. The Social & Political Life section helps
students to know the various aspects of political, social and economic life as well as our
government and its functions and importance.

The key features of the series are as follows :

< Every lesson begins with Precap which highlights the key points that students will go
through the lesson.

<> Pictures and maps adds extra information and gives a view of the past.

< Interesting Facts are introduced under the little You Must Know to enhance general
knowledge.

<+ Case Study adds additional knowledge.

< Terminology explains the words related to text of the respective sections and clear their
meanings.

< The text of every lesson sums up with Recap which gives a brief view of the lesson
learnt.

< Exercises based on the text under the heading Evaluation Time with the titles Objective
Type Questions and Subjective Type Questions.

< To Do Hour, Net Check and Think and Answers are also included so that students can
enhance their knowledge through project, discussions, searching and interact.

All the above features are set and designed keeping in mind the level of the class so that
students can grasp the knowledge without any difficulty and with an ease.

Any suggestions or improvement from respected teachers and students are welcomed for
the betterment of the books.

—Author



)
D
-
D
e
-
O
-

[ S
N B O

O ® N U R WNR

/
0’0

© % NV A WNRE

© % NV AR WNR

Unit-1 : History
When, Where and How
The Earliest Societies
Neolithic Farmers and Herders
First Cities
The Vedic Period
Janpadas and Mahajanpadas
New Religions and ldeas
The Earliest Societies
The Age of Second Urbanisation
Kings, Merchants and Pilgrims

. The Gupta Empire

Culture and Science of Our Past
Unit-2 : Geography

The Universe and Our Solar System

The Globe

Motions of the Earth

Reading Maps

Realms of the Earth

Relief Features of the Earth

India : Physical Division

Climate of India

Natural Vegetation and Wildlife of India
Unit-3 : Social and Political Life

Diversity

Prejudice and Discrimination

Government of India

Democratic Government

Panchayati Raj

Rural Adminstration

Urban Adminstration

Rural Livelihoods

Urban Livelihoods

Model Test Paper-1

Model Test Paper-2

14
20
27
36
44
52
60
68
74
82
92

98
106
113
119
126
134
141
150
157

164
170
175
181
186
192
197
203
208
213
215



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

