## Social Studies Social Studies

6

History | Social & Political Life | Geography



Maps given in the book are not to scale. These are only guideline maps and do not have any relation with the international boundary line of India.

### Published by:



### **PETERSON PRESS**

(A unit of Naman Publishing (INDIA) Pvt. Ltd.) Behind Silver Line School, Laxmipuram, Rajpur Chungi, Agra

### **New Edition**

### © All rights reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced or copied in any form or by any means (graphic, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, or information retrieval system) or reproduced on any disc, tape, perforated media or other information storage device, etc., without the written permission of the publishers.

Every effort has been made to avoid errors or omissions in this publication. In spite of this, some errors might have crept in. Any mistake, error or discrepancy noted may be brought to our notice and it shall be taken care of in the next edition. It is notified that neither the publishers nor the author or seller will be responsible for any damage or loss of any kind, in any manner, therefrom.

### **Edited by:**

Tarun Sinha Lakshendra Garg

### Designed by:

**Kartik Computers** 

any form what so ever is strictly prohibited.



## Preface



The present series of Social Studies for classes 6 to 8 is written according to the latest syllabus prescribed by NCERT. Its aim is to teach Social Studies in such a way that students can develop a social vision.

Each book comprises three sections—History, Geography and Social & Political Life. The history sections throws light on the past of India and make them aware that how India emerged as a great culture and country. The geography section gives knowledge of the earth, its environment, resources and development. The Social & Political Life section helps students to know the various aspects of political, social and economic life as well as our government and its functions and importance.

The key features of the series are as follows:

- Every lesson begins with Precap which highlights the key points that students will go through the lesson.
- Pictures and maps adds extra information and gives a view of the past.
- Interesting Facts are introduced under the little You Must Know to enhance general knowledge.
- Case Study adds additional knowledge.
- Terminology explains the words related to text of the respective sections and clear their meanings.
- ❖ The text of every lesson sums up with Recap which gives a brief view of the lesson learnt.
- Exercises based on the text under the heading Evaluation Time with the titles Objective Type Questions and Subjective Type Questions.
- To Do Hour, Net Check and Think and Answers are also included so that students can enhance their knowledge through project, discussions, searching and interact.

All the above features are set and designed keeping in mind the level of the class so that students can grasp the knowledge without any difficulty and with an ease.

Any suggestions or improvement from respected teachers and students are welcomed for the betterment of the books.

—Author

# Sontents

	<u>&amp;</u>	
8	Tep: 0333	
		1

Unit-1: History			
1.	When, Where and How	5	
2.	The Earliest Societies	14	
3.	Neolithic Farmers and Herders	20	
4.	First Cities	27	
5.	The Vedic Period	36	
6.	Janpadas and Mahajanpadas	44	
7.	New Religions and Ideas	52	
8.	The Earliest Societies	60	
9.	The Age of Second Urbanisation	68	
10.	Kings, Merchants and Pilgrims	74	
11.	The Gupta Empire	82	
<b>12.</b>	Culture and Science of Our Past	92	
	<b>Unit-2: Geography</b>		
1.	The Universe and Our Solar System	98	
2.	The Globe	106	
3.	Motions of the Earth	113	
4.	Reading Maps	119	
5.	Realms of the Earth	126	
6.	Relief Features of the Earth	134	
7.	India : Physical Division	141	
8.	Climate of India	150	
9.	Natural Vegetation and Wildlife of India	157	
	Unit-3: Social and Political Life		
1.	Diversity	164	
2.	Prejudice and Discrimination	170	
3.	Government of India	175	
4.	Democratic Government	181	
5.	Panchayati Raj	186	
6.	Rural Adminstration	192	
7.	Urban Adminstration	197	
8.	Rural Livelihoods	203	
9.	Urban Livelihoods	208	
*	Model Test Paper-1	213	
	Model Test Paner-2	215	